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a:MPI.AINl' 

Cares now Ted Hagstran, Inspector for the State Board of Medical 

Examiners, Cklahorna City, Cklahana, being first duly swom upon oath, and 

states: 

1. That Maurice L. Peter, Jr., M.D. holding Cklahana Medical License 

Nulher 7123, is charged with mprofessional conduct, to wit: violation of the 

Cldahana Medical Practice Act, 59 O.S. 1978 Supp., § 509, mre specifically 

subsections (5) and (12) as follows: 

11 (5) Habitual intE!!Iq)erance or the habitual use of habit
forming drugs.'' 

"(12) The writing of false or fictitious prescriptions 
for any drug or narcotic declared by the laws of Cklahana 
to be Controlled or Narcotic Drugs." 

2. That Dr. Peter is further charged with mprofessional conduct in 

that his acts constitute a violation of Rule 29 of the Rules and Regulations of 

the Board of Medical Examiners, mre specifically Rule 29, Subsection (c), to wit: 

11 (29) The Board has the right to refuse or revoke a license 
or certificate for tnprofessional conduct. In addition to 
the acts defined as ''Unprofessional Conduct" in 59 O.S. 1971, 
Section 509, as anEnded, the following acts shall be considered 
as ''Unprofessional Conduct": 

"(c) The habitual or excessive use of any drug 
which inpairs the ability to practice tredicine 
with reasonable skill and safety to the patient. 11 

3. That during the IIXJOths of October, Novetrber, and Decenber of 1978, 

and January of 1979, Dr. Peter has been habitually using Tussend, a Controlled 

and Dangerous Substance, and that such act constitutes habitual use of a habit-

forming drug. 



4. That on or about January 6, 1979, Dr. Peter presented a false and 

fictitious prescription for Tussend at the Skaggs-Albertsen Store. Said pres

cription was written by Dr. Peter to Bradley Bowers, a fictitious person. 

5. That Dr. Peter has previously been before this Board for similar 

violation of the Medical Practice Act in Jme of 1969. The five-year probaticnary 

term inposed by the Board has elapsed and Dr. Peter is nOYl the holder of an 

mrevoked and mrestricted license to practice nedicine and surgery in the State 

of Cklahana. 

6. That upon proof of the above cited facts, Conplainant prays this 

Board to take such action as is authorized by law and as this Board deems necessary 

including revocation or suspension of the license to practice nedicine and surgery 

in the State of Cklahona. 

Subscribed and sworn to before ne this /3~day of ~ J , 1979. 

~&do.) ~- ~pL a2 
Notary Public 




